
2023-2024 MHS Special Schedule Overview 

 
*This overview does not include regularly scheduled Panther periods throughout the school year* 

 

2023 

• Thursday, August 24 – Grade 9 Orientation Night with Peer Mentors 6:00pm – 7:30pm 
• Monday, August 28 – No School for Students: Full Day PD for Staff only 
• Tuesday, August 29 – No School for Students: Full Day PD for Staff only 
• Wednesday, August 30 – Day A Panther (First Day of School for Students!)  

o Grade 9 class meeting in Little Theater during Panther 
o Grade 12 Club Fair in Field House during Panther 
o See Panther Day schedule 

• Thursday, August 31 – Day B Panther 
o Grade 12 class meeting in Little Theater during Panther 
o Grade 11 Club Fair in Field House during Panther 
o See Panther Day schedule 

• Tuesday, September 5 – Day C Panther 
o Grade 10 class meeting in Little Theater during Panther 
o Grade 9 Club Fair in Field House during Panther 
o See Panther Day schedule 

• Wednesday, September 6 – Day D Panther 
o Grade 11 class meeting in Little Theater during Panther 
o Grade 10 Club Fair in Field House during Panther 
o See Panther Day schedule 

• Thursday and Friday, September 14 and 15 – NWEA MAP Testing for all Grade 9 and 10 
students 

o See Special Schedules 
• Wednesday, September 20 – Early Release Day for students 

o See Special Schedules 
• Thursday, September 28 – School Picture Day 
• Wednesday, October 11 – Day G – PSAT/SAT Testing Day (Day G) 

o Special schedule: 

PSAT/SAT Testing 8:00 am - 11:00 am 

Period A (*Lunch) 11:04 am - 11:58 am 

Period B 12:02 pm - 12:30 pm 

Period C 12:34 pm - 1:02 pm 

Period D 1:06 pm - 1:33 pm 

Period E 1:37 pm - 2:04 pm 

Period F 2:08 pm - 2:35 pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

+Lunch Schedule 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1qfyvD3YroZ_QTewaM3zA2-DSuasaB47NL_yf07XCzH4/edit?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1qfyvD3YroZ_QTewaM3zA2-DSuasaB47NL_yf07XCzH4/edit?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1qfyvD3YroZ_QTewaM3zA2-DSuasaB47NL_yf07XCzH4/edit?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1qfyvD3YroZ_QTewaM3zA2-DSuasaB47NL_yf07XCzH4/edit?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHQ-VTOBvJyImBC623G3U-FYWrsn4ixe/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHQ-VTOBvJyImBC623G3U-FYWrsn4ixe/view?usp=drive_link


First Lunch 11:00am – 11:30am Class 11:04am – 11:32am 

Class 11:30am – 11:58am Second Lunch 11:32am – 12:02pm 

3rd Floor 1st and 2nd Floor 

 

 

 

 

 
• Student schedules for PSAT/SAT testing day: 

o Grade 9 
▪ Late arrival for all students 

o Grade 10 
▪ PSAT (voluntary and free of charge for all students) 
▪ Late arrival for all non-testing students 

o Grade 11 
▪ PSAT (voluntary and free of charge for all students) 
▪ Late arrival for all non-testing students 

o Grade 12 
▪ SAT (Free for all students that qualify under income status/$55 for 

students that do not qualify) 
• Friday, October 20 – Day G – Spirit Day (Spirit Week will be 10/16 – 10/20) 

o Special schedule: 

Period A 8:00am - 8:40am 

Period B 8:45am - 9:25am 

Period C 9:30pm - 10:10am 

Period D 10:15am - 10:55am 

Period E 11:00am - 11:40am 

Period F 11:45am - 12:25pm 

Spirit Day lunch and fundraising activities 12:25pm - 1:30pm 

Spirit Day Rally in MHS Fieldhouse   1:30pm – 2:35pm 

 

 
• Monday, November 6 – Beginning of Term 2 
• Tuesday, November 7 – No School for Students: Full Day PD for Staff only  
• Tuesday, November 21 – High School Rally for Fall Sports and Thanksgiving Day Game 

o Day F Panther 
o Panther will be last period of the day to conduct the rally 
o See Panther Day schedule 

• Wednesday, December 6 – Early Release Day for students 
o See Special Schedules 

• Friday, December 22 – Early Release for students and staff 

 

2024 
• Tuesday and Wednesday, January 9 and 10 – ACCESS Testing (Listening and Reading) 

o EL students are completely excused from all class assignments on these days. No make-
up work should be requested of EL students.  

• Wednesday, January 17 – ACCESS Testing (Writing) 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHQ-VTOBvJyImBC623G3U-FYWrsn4ixe/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qHQ-VTOBvJyImBC623G3U-FYWrsn4ixe/view?usp=drive_link


o EL students are completely excused from all class assignments on this day. No make-up 
work should be requested of EL students.  

• Thursday, January 25 – Beginning of Term 3 (Semester 2) 
• Wednesday, February 7 – Early Release Day for students 

o See Special Schedules 

 

 
• Thursday and Friday, February 15 and 16 – NWEA MAP Testing for all Grade 9 and 10 students 

o See Special Schedules 
• Tuesday, March 5 – No School for Students: Full Day PD for Staff only  
• Tuesday and Wednesday, March 26 and 27 – MCAS Staggered Opening for ELA Testing  

o See Special Schedules 
▪ Only 3 periods will meet on each of these days. They will combine to count as 

one day towards our 7-day rotation. 
o MCAS Makeup Dates: March 28 and 29 

• Wednesday, April 3 – Early Release Day for students 
o See Special Schedules 

• Thursday, April 4 – Beginning of Term 4 
• Thursday and Friday, May 2 and 3 – NWEA MAP Testing for all Grade 9 students (Grade 10 will 

not test) 
o See Special Schedules 

• Tuesday and Wednesday, May 21 and 22 – MCAS Staggered Opening for Math Testing  
o See Special Schedules 

▪ Only 3 periods will meet on each of these days. They will combine to count as 
one day towards our 7-day rotation 

o MCAS Makeup Dates: March 23 and 24 
• Friday, May 24 – Last day of classes for Seniors 
• Tuesday, May 28 through Friday, May 31 – Senior Week 

o Tuesday, May 28 – Senior Caps/Gowns and obligations in Fieldhouse 
o Wednesday, May 29 – Senior breakfast and graduation rehearsal  
o Thursday, May 30 – Graduation rehearsal and Graduation Walk 
o Friday, May 31 – Senior Prom and All-nighter 
o Sunday, June 2 – Graduation at Noble Field 

• Tuesday and Wednesday, June 4 and 5 – MCAS Staggered Opening for Science Testing  
o See Special Schedules 

▪ Only 3 periods will meet on each of these days. They will combine to count as 
one day towards our 7-day rotation 

o MCAS Makeup Dates: June 6 and 7 
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